U.S. Pa 5.10.00

101354315

CE

Case Docket No. 000572

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party:

Kazuhiko YAMAUCHI

Additional name(s) of conveying party attached? Yes No XX

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Name: ALMOTECHNOS CO., LTD.

Street Address:

553, Nojiri, Ritto-cho

Kurita-gun, Shiga-ken, Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: April 24, 2000

4. Title: METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING VACUUM PUMP 09542326

- 5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
- A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 24, 2000

Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX

05/11/2000 NEEDPLES 00000004 09562326

02 FC:581

40.00 DD

**PATENT** REEL: 010769 FRAME: 0350

6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton **Suite 1000** 1725 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 XX Check enclosed 9. Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u> 10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date May 1, 2000 Donald W. Hanson Reg. No.: 27,133 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 DWH/llf

> PATENT REEL: 010769 FRAME: 0351

## Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton

	U.S. ASSI	GNMENT	
		of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other ed inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNO	
Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	Almotechnos Co., Ltd. 553 Nojiri, Ritto-cho, Kurita-gun, Shiga-ken, Japan (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled		
(Title of Invention)	METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING VACUUM PUMP		
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:  *filed on		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affi	xed his/her/their signature(s).
(Signatures)	SIGNATURE JAMAGAR	Kazuhiko Yamauchi (TYPE NAME)	April 24,2000 (DATE)
	(SIGNATURE	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED		

**RECORDED: 05/01/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010769 FRAME: 0352

Docket No.